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YYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ &
ASDOAAEIAS TPODIMON KQA. ENTYNOY : E-16-02 EKAOZH: 5

BRC, FSSC 22000 MNMPOAIATPA®EX MPOIONTQN HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023

NPOAIAPA®H MPOIONTOZX/ PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Nepiypaen Mpoidvrog: MMIZEAI TIPAZINO KOMMENO (®ABA) KANAAA

Product description: GREEN PEAS SPLIT (FAVA)

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: Kavadd/ Canadian

2uokevaoia: lMpwToyevhg ouokeuaoia: TAAOTIKO oaki PE katdAAnAo yia dueon
ETTAPN ME TPOPIUAL, CUOKEUOOPEVO OE KAVOVIKEC ouvOrKes TrepiBaAlovToc. Kabapd
Bapog 25 kg.

Packaging: Primary packaging: plastic bag PE, appropriate for food packaging and
for direct contact with food?, packed in normal ambient conditions. Net weight 25 kg.

1 20ppwva pe Tnv EBvVIKA kai KoivoTiki vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BIR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkela {wWNAG: 2 xpovia aTrd TNV nUEPOUNVia TTapaywyng f 0TTwg opicetal atrd Tov
TTPOuNBEUTH.

Shelf life: 2 years from production date or as defined by the producer.

2uvOnkeg amroBikeuong: Aiatnpeital o€ pépog dpooepd (max Bepuokpaacia 21 °C)
Kal Enpd (max oXeTIKA uypaacia 65%).

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max
(temperature 21 °C) kai ¢Enpd (max RH 65%).
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2uvlnkeg diavoung: Metagépetal oe Bepuokpaaia TTEPIBAAAOVTOG PE OXNATA TTOU
METAPEPOUV PHOVO TPOPIUA.
Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.

MwAnon: xovdpIKn o€ €TAIPEIEC TTAPAYWYAS TPOPINWY, KATOOTAUOTA TPOYiUwWY, super
markets, o€ mini markets K.a@.
Sale: wholesale to food industries/ manufacturers, food stores, super markets, mini

markets etc.

AvdAuon ToIOTIKWYV XOPOAKTNPIOTIKWY TTPoidvTog/ Product’s quality characteristics

20vleon: MmCéN TTpdoivo atronpapéva Kal KOPUEVO.
Ingredients: Green peas dried & sliced.

Duoikd XapaKTNPIOTIKA/
Physical characteristics: TuTTIKr) TOU TTPOIGVTOG yeuon. Atroucia eviéopwy/ Typical

product taste. Absence of insects.

BioAoyIKd XOpOoKTNPIOTIKA

Microbiological characteristics/: MUknTeg-ZUueg/ Moulds-Yeasts: max 10* cfu/g
OMX/TPC: max 10* cfu/g
E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: arroucia ota 259 - absent/ 25g




e P

e —

ENTYMA AEITOYPTIAZ ETAIPIAX 2eN. 3 amé 6

ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ &
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KQA. ENTYTOY : E-16-02 EKAOZH: 5
MPOAIATPA®E X NMPOIONTQN HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023

XNUIKA XOpOKTNPICTIKA

Chemical characteristics/:

Emoiuavon:

Labeling:

*oUP@WVA PE TIG ECWTEPIKEG TTPODIAYPAPEG TTOU £XEl BETEl N eTaipEia

Mag/ according to internal specification of our company

Yypaoia / moisture: max 14%

Bapéa pétaAda/ Heavy metals: ZUp@wva pe Ta 6pla Tou
Kavoviopou EK/915/2023 kal OAwV TwV OXETIKWV
TpoTrotroIfoewy autou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the relevant
amendments

YmoAeipypata  @uto@apudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
20PQwva Pe Ta 6pia Tou Kavoviopou EK/396/2005 kai
OAWV  TWV OXETIKWY  TPOTIOTTOINCEWY  autol. In
accordance with the EC Regulation EC/396/2005 and all

the relevant amendments.

ETrwvupia  etaipiag, Mepiypapry TPOIGVTOG,  Xwpda
TpoéAeuong, kaBapd Bdpog, lot, olvBeon TTPoIdvTOG,
nu/via  AAfEng, ouvbAkeg diatpnong, EmMORPavon

aAAepyIOoyOVWV.

Company name, product description, origin, net weight,
lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions,

allergens marking.
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MpoBAeropevn Xpnon:

Product use:

To TIpoidv XpnoiyoTrolEiTal

TTOPACKEUN TPOYIUWV.

wg ouoTaTiké yia TNV

To Tpoidv va Pnv KaravoAwvetal atrd PIkpd Taidid wg

EXEI TIPIV HAYEIPEUTET yIATI UTTAPXEI KivVOUVOG TTVIYUOU.

As an ingredient in food production.

Must not be consumed by young children before

cooking in order to avoid a drowning risk.

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINMEVO TPOPIUO CUNPWVA UE TOUG Kavoviopoug EK 1829/2003 kai
EK 1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC

1830/2003

Tpo@ipo Trou dev éxel utrooTei eme§epyacia pe 1oviouoa akTivoffoAia/ The product is

not processed with ionizing radiation
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AlaBperrTiki eTioAuavon ava 100 g rpoidvrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product*:

Evépyeia/ Energy

Mpwrteiveg/ Protein

1520K;j/364 kcal

YdaravBpakeg/ Carbohydrates

Ek Twv omroiwv odkxapa/ of which sugars

Nittapd/ Lipids

Ek Twv omoiwv kopegopéva / of which

saturated

AilitnTikég iveg/ Dietary fiber

AANAGTI/Salt

refer to raw product.

23,19
61,6 g
3,14g
3,89 g
0,408

22,2 g

0,0125¢g

*MMnyn / Source: National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference. O1 Tiuég avagépovTtal o wud TTpoidv / Values

AHAQZH AAAEPTIOTONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQIMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Allergy and Food Intolerance Information Present as ingredient Traces
according to European legislation (Trapoucia wg (Ixvn)
OUOTATIKO) (No trace < detection limit)
Yes/ No YES mg/kg NO
Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, spelt, kamut and NO NO
products thereof / Zitnpd& 1mou mepIExouv yAoutévn (dnAadn)
aITapl, aikaAn, KkpIBdapl, Bpwun, aiTog OTTEATA, GITNPEOG kamut
01 UBPIBIKEG TOUG TTOIKIAIEG Kal TTPoidvTa Pe Bdon Ta oITnpd
auta)
Crustaceans and products thereof / Kapkivoeidr) kai rpoiovTa NO NO
ME BAON Ta KOPKIVOEIDK
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Eggs and product thereof / Auyd kai TrpoidvTa pe faon Ta auyd

NO

NO

Fish and products thereof / Wapia kai TrpoidvTa pe Bdon 1a

wapia

NO

NO

Peanuts and products thereof/ Apayideg kal TTpoidvTa pe Baon

TIG OPaXiOES

NO

NO

Soybeans and products thereof / Zéyia kai TrpoiévTa pe Bdon

TN ooyIa

NO

NO

Milk and products thereof (including lactose) / F'GAa kai
TTpoidvTa pe Baon 10 YaAa (cupTTEPIAQUBAvVONEVNG TNG

AaKTOCNG)

NO

NO

Nuts (almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan, Brazil nut,
pistachio, macadamia) and products thereof /Kaptroi ue

KEAUQOG, dnAadn auuydaha, ouvTouKia, Kapudia
Kapudia avakapdiwdwy, kapudia Tekdv, kapudia Bpadihiag,

QUOTIKIO KEAUQWTA, KOPTTOi pakadapiag kal kapudia

KouivoAhavT kal TTpoidvTa e BAon Ta avwTépw

NO

NO

Celery and products thereof / ££Aivo kai TTpoidvTa pe Béon 1o

o€AIvo

NO

NO

Mustard an products thereof / MouoTapda kal TTpoidvTa e

Bdon Tn pouoTdpda

NO

NO

Sesame and product thereof / Zmépol onoauiol Kai TTpoidvTa

pe Bdon Toug OTTOPOUG anaapiol

NO

NO

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than

10 mg/kg expressed as SO2/ Aio&gidio Tou Beiou Kai

TTapdywya o€ UykéEvTpwaon peyaAuTepn atréd 10 mg/kg

ek@palopevn wg SO2

NO

NO

Lupine and products thereof/ Aoutrivo kai TTpoidvTa pe Baon 10

AoUTTIvo

NO

NO

Molluscs and products thereof/ MaAdkia kai TTpoidvTa pe Bdaon

Ta HaAdKIQ

NO

NO

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component

Manufacturer

Nuts in Bulk

{ Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )

In Product

Processed in
Same

Handled on
site

In Product

Processed
in same

Handled
on site

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

YES

EGGS orits derivatives

NO

~NO

~NO

~NO

~NO

~NO

FISH or its derivatives

NO

NO

NO

NO

~NO

NO

CRUSTACEAMNS / SHELLFISH

NO

~NO

~NO

~NO

~NO

~NO

MOLLUSCS

NO

NO

~NO

~NO

NO

~NO

DEAMNUTS or derivatives

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

YES

SOY.A BEAMNS or derivatives

NO

~NO

~NO

~NO

YES

YES

MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

YES

MNUTS , tree nuts:

NO

~NO

~NO

~NO

YES

YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives

NO

NO

~NO

~NO

YES

YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives

thereof

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

YES

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

YES

SULPHITES >10ppm — Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm

NO

~NO

~NO

~NO

YES

YES

LUPIMN seeds or derivatives

NO

NO

~NO

~NO

NO

~NO
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